
State League 18s
Overall Statistics for Blacktown Workers (as of Feb 20, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 4-8   Home: 3-4   Away: 1-4   SL19-18: 4-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

26 Spiteri,Tyler  . 3 9 1 11-10 23 6 9 2 0 0 6 11  . 4 7 8 4 2 10 0  . 4 6 9 3 0 4-4 8 0 0 1.000

74 Mitchell,DylanT  . 3 5 7 10-10 28 7 10 1 0 0 6 11  . 3 9 3 3 0 2 0  . 4 1 9 0 0 0-0 58 0 1  . 9 8 3

51 Jackson,Thomas  . 3 5 5 11-11 31 10 11 1 0 0 8 12  . 3 8 7 8 1 5 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 5-6 11 1 0 1.000

61 McGregor,William  . 3 3 3 5-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-1 1 4 0 1.000

52 Tonna,Brock  . 2 9 6 12-12 27 5 8 1 0 0 5 9  . 3 3 3 10 0 8 0  . 4 7 4 1 0 2-2 46 3 1  . 9 8 0

39 Gonzalez,Ryley  . 2 8 6 4-1 7 1 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 0 0 1 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000

31 Dobb,Harrison  . 2 5 0 10-9 28 8 7 0 0 0 4 7  . 2 5 0 7 1 4 1  . 4 1 7 0 0 5-5 9 24 2  . 9 4 3

42 Williams,Spencer  . 2 5 0 10-10 24 7 6 1 0 0 4 7  . 2 9 2 5 1 7 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-1 12 2 0 1.000

58 Underhill,Max  . 2 5 0 12-5 16 3 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 2 5 0 2 1 4 0  . 3 6 8 0 0 0-0 9 0 1  . 9 0 0

78 Oliver,Lochlan  . 2 2 2 11-10 18 7 4 0 1 0 4 6  . 3 3 3 10 0 6 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 15 1 2  . 8 8 9

82 Martin,Jordan  . 2 1 4 11-2 14 1 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 1 4 1 0 2 0  . 2 6 7 0 0 0-0 14 2 0 1.000

40 Tritton,Mitchell  . 2 1 2 12-12 33 5 7 0 0 0 6 7  . 2 1 2 7 0 8 0  . 3 5 0 0 0 3-3 8 22 1  . 9 6 8

33 Bojarski,Lachlan  . 1 5 4 12-12 26 5 4 0 0 0 4 4  . 1 5 4 6 1 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 15 12 2  . 9 3 1

64 Lakeman,Daniel  . 1 5 4 11-4 13 4 2 0 1 0 3 4  . 3 0 8 7 1 3 0  . 4 7 6 0 0 0-0 3 0 1  . 7 5 0

56 Unitt,William  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7

--------------------

60 Davidson,Jarrod  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 6 12 293 69 78 7 2 0 56 89  . 3 0 4 71 8 61 2  . 4 1 8 4 0 20-22 211 82 12  . 9 6 1

Opponents  . 3 1 5 12 286 78 90 12 9 4 64 132  . 4 6 2 55 15 51 4  . 4 4 0 8 0 43-47 211 89 21  . 9 3 5

LOB - Team (96), Opp (75). DPs turned - Team (8), Opp (4). Picked off - Jackson,T 1, Dobb,H 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

53 Marum,Kalin  0 . 0 0 1-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 2.1 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

39 Gonzalez,Ryley  5 . 7 3 1-2 8 5 0 0/0 0 22.0 26 15 14 4 8 4 5 0  . 2 9 5 0 7 0 3 0

60 Davidson,Jarrod  6 . 9 7 0-0 8 1 0 0/1 0 10.1 7 8 8 9 6 1 2 0  . 2 0 6 2 4 1 3 0

83 Davidson,Lianna  8 . 6 8 1-1 9 1 0 0/1 0 9.1 11 12 9 11 12 1 1 1  . 2 8 2 2 2 0 0 0

61 McGregor,William 10.50 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 9 9 7 12 6 2 0 0  . 3 4 6 2 0 1 0 0

56 Unitt,William 13.50 1-4 9 3 0 0/1 0 11.1 24 20 17 4 8 3 0 3  . 4 2 1 1 2 0 0 0

81 Treble,Ethan 14.54 0-1 8 1 0 0/1 0 8.2 11 14 14 14 5 1 1 0  . 3 4 4 3 0 0 2 0

--------------------

31 Dobb,Harrison  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  8 . 8 3 4-8 12 12 0 1/1 0 70.1 90 78 69 55 51 12 9 4  . 3 1 5 10 15 2 8 0

Opponents  7 . 1 7 8-4 12 12 0 1/1 1 70.1 78 69 56 71 61 7 2 0  . 2 6 6 22 8 2 4 0

PB - Team (5), Tonna,B 3, Martin,J 2, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Tonna,B (31-34), Davidson,L (9-10),

Treble,E (8-9), Unitt,W (7-8), Davidson,J (5-6), Underhill,M (6-6), Gonzalez,R (5-5), McGregor,W (3-3).



State League 18s
Overall Statistics for Blacktown Workers (as of Feb 20, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

82 Martin,Jordan 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 2 0

42 Williams,Spencer 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

51 Jackson,Thomas 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Spiteri,Tyler 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 Gonzalez,Ryley 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

61 McGregor,William 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

83 Davidson,Lianna 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0

60 Davidson,Jarrod 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

74 Mitchell,DylanT 59 58 0 1  . 9 8 3 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

52 Tonna,Brock 50 46 3 1  . 9 8 0 1 31 3  . 9 1 2 3 0

40 Tritton,Mitchell 31 8 22 1  . 9 6 8 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Dobb,Harrison 35 9 24 2  . 9 4 3 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Bojarski,Lachlan 29 15 12 2  . 9 3 1 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

58 Underhill,Max 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

78 Oliver,Lochlan 18 15 1 2  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

64 Lakeman,Daniel 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

56 Unitt,William 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

53 Marum,Kalin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

81 Treble,Ethan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

Totals 305 211 82 12  . 9 6 1 8 43 4  . 9 1 5 5 0

Opponents 321 211 89 21  . 9 3 5 4 20 2  . 9 0 9 10 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2 BF


